
 
 

 

Amendment Number Three 
 

SUBAWARD AGREEMENT 
 

Between 
 

Iowa Homeland Security and Emergency Management (HSEM) 
 

And 
 

City of Dyersville 
 
 

AWARD DOCUMENT - Commitment to Award and Accept Funds 

Federal Assistance 
Listing 

Building Resilient Infrastructure 
and Communities (BRIC) Subrecipient Grant 

Agreement Number 
EMK-2021-BR-041-

0010 Assistance Listing 
Number 

97.047 

Subaward Project 
Description 

CCB - Capability and Capacity 
Building 

Subrecipient  
UEI Number 

KLB5JGHB7ME5 

Federal Awarding 
Agency 

U.S. Department of Homeland 
Security (DHS), & 
Federal Emergency Management 
Agency (FEMA) 

Subrecipient Prior 
Award Amount 

 $             250,000.00  

Pass-Through Entity and 
State Administering 
Agency 

Iowa Homeland Security & 
Emergency Management (HSEM) 

Amount Awarded This 
Action   + or ( - ) 

 $                         -    

Federal Award Date 9/13/2022 Total Funds Obligated  $             250,000.00  

Indirect Cost Rate Not Applicable Total Federal Award  $             187,500.00  

Federal Award 
Identification Number 

EMK-2021-BR-041 Total State Award  $               25,000.00 

Subrecipient 
Organization 

City of Dyersville 
Total Local Award  $               37,500.00  340 1st Avenue East 

Dyersville, IA 52040 

Research & 
Development (R&D) 

Non-R&D 
Sub-Award 
Budget/Performance 
Period 

Start Date: 9/14/2022 

End Date: 06/30/2025 

Sub-Award  
Project Title 

2021 City of Dyersville Project Scoping BRIC EMK-2021-BR-041-0010 

Federal Project 
Description 

See Exhibit B of subaward agreement 

 
This is Amendment Number Three to the above-referenced Subaward Agreement (AGREEMENT) between 
Iowa Homeland Security and Emergency Management (HSEM) and the City of Dyersville (SUBRECIPIENT). 
The original AGREEMENT was executed on 12/07/2022. 
 
Page 3 of 30, III. Period of Performance, paragraph 1, of said AGREEMENT is amended to read: 
 



 
 

 

The approved Period of Performance for this subaward is from 9/14/2022 through 06/30/2025. All work must 
be completed prior to the end of the Period of Performance. HSEMD will not reimburse the SUBRECIPIENT 
for costs that are obligated or incurred outside of the Period of Performance. 
 
All other paragraphs in said AGREEMENT remain unchanged. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HSEMD, the SUBRECIPIENT, and the AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE have 
executed this AGREEMENT by the signatures of authorized persons of the entities and on the date indicated 
below: 

 
Iowa Department of Homeland Security and   City of Dyersville: 
Emergency Management: 
 
 
____________________________________            ____________________________________ 
Dennis Harper, Division Administrator             Jeff Jacque, Mayor 
    
____________________________________ ____________________________________ 
Date       Date 
  
        
 
                                                                                    ____________________________________ 
       Authorized Representative (optional) 
 
       ____________________________________  
       Date 


